B134
Opt ics  &  Opt ica l  Coat ings
Selection Guide
Plano Convex
Lenses
Plano Concave
Lenses
Biconvex Lenses

r
[mm]
Part Number Visibe
YOO
@
�OO��
Near-infrared
]~~
@
XO]Y��
Infrared
�_O
@
X__O��
S-SLB-06-08P M IR1 IR2 φ6 8 1.0 2.3 6.5 4.15
S-SLB-06-10P M IR1 IR2 φ6 10 1.0 2.0 8.7 5.19
S-SLB-07-20P M IR1 IR2 φ7 20 1.7 2.3 18.5 10.38
S-SLB-07-40P M IR1 IR2 φ7 40 1.6 1.9 38.8 20.76
S-SLB-08-10P M IR1 IR2 φ8 10 1.5 3.4 7.8 5.19
S-SLB-08-15P M IR1 IR2 φ8 15 1.5 2.6 13.3 7.79
S-SLB-08-25P M IR1 IR2 φ8 25 1.5 2.1 23.6 12.98
S-SLB-08-40P M IR1 IR2 φ8  40 1.5 1.9 38.8 20.76
S-SLB-10-15P M IR1 IR2 φ10 15 2.0 3.8 12.5 7.79
S-SLB-10-20P M IR1 IR2 φ10 20 2.0 3.3 17.8 10.38
S-SLB-10-25P M IR1 IR2 φ10 25 2.0 3.0 23.0 12.98
S-SLB-10-30P M IR1 IR2 φ10 30 2.0 2.8 28.1 15.57
S-SLB-10-40P M IR1 IR2 φ10 40 2.0 2.6 38.3 20.76
S-SLB-10-50P M IR1 IR2 φ10 50 2.0 2.5 48.4 25.95
S-SLB-10-60P M IR1 IR2 φ10 60 2.0 2.4 58.4 31.14
S-SLB-10-70P M IR1 IR2 φ10 70 2.0 2.3 68.5 36.33
S-SLB-10-100P M IR1 IR2 φ10 100 2.0 2.2 98.5 51.90
S-SLB-15-20P M IR1 IR2 φ15 20 2.0 5.2 16.6 10.38
S-SLB-15-25P M IR1 IR2 φ15 25 2.0 4.4 22.1 12.98
S-SLB-15-30P M IR1 IR2 φ15 30 2.0 3.9 27.4 15.57
S-SLB-15-40P M IR1 IR2 φ15 40 2.0 3.4 37.8 20.76
S-SLB-15-50P M IR1 IR2 φ15 50 2.0 3.1 48.0 25.95
S-SLB-15-60P M IR1 IR2 φ15 60 2.0 2.9 58.1 31.14
S-SLB-15-70P M IR1 IR2 φ15 70 2.0 2.8 68.2 36.33
S-SLB-15-80P M IR1 IR2 φ15 80 2.0 2.7 78.2 41.52
S-SLB-15-90P M IR1 IR2 φ15 90 2.0 2.6 88.3 46.71
S-SLB-15-100P M IR1 IR2 φ15 100 2.0 2.5 98.3 51.90
S-SLB-15-120P M IR1 IR2 φ15 120 2.0 2.5 118.4 62.28
S-SLB-15-150P M IR1 IR2 φ15 150 2.0 2.4 148.4 77.85
S-SLB-20-25P M IR1 IR2 φ20 25 2.0 6.7 20.6 12.98
S-SLB-20-30P M IR1 IR2 φ20 30 2.0 5.6 26.3 15.57
S-SLB-20-40P M IR1 IR2 φ20 40 2.0 4.6 37.0 20.76
S-SLB-20-50P M IR1 IR2 φ20 50 2.0 4.0 47.4 25.95
S-SLB-20-60P M IR1 IR2 φ20 60 2.0 3.6 57.6 31.14
S-SLB-20-70P M IR1 IR2 φ20 70 2.0 3.4 67.8 36.33
S-SLB-20-80P M IR1 IR2 φ20 80 2.0 3.2 77.9 41.52
S-SLB-20-90P M IR1 IR2 φ20 90 2.0 3.1 88.0 46.71
S-SLB-20-100P M IR1 IR2 φ20 100 2.0 3.0 98.0 51.90
S-SLB-20-120P M IR1 IR2 φ20 120 2.0 2.8 118.2 62.28
S-SLB-20-150P M IR1 IR2 φ20 150 2.0 2.6 148.3 77.85
S-SLB-20-170P M IR1 IR2 φ20 170 2.0 2.6 168.2 88.23
S-SLB-20-200P M IR1 IR2 φ20 200 2.0 2.5 198.4 103.80
S-SLB-25-30P M IR1 IR2 φ25 30 2.0 8.3 24.5 15.57
S-SLB-25-35P M IR1 IR2 φ25 35 2.0 7.0 30.4 18.17
S-SLB-25-40P M IR1 IR2 φ25 40 2.0 6.2 36.0 20.76
S-SLB-25-50P M IR1 IR2 φ25 50 2.0 5.2 46.6 25.95
S-SLB-25-70P M IR1 IR2 φ25 70 2.0 4.2 67.2 36.33
S-SLB-25-80P M IR1 IR2 φ25 80 2.0 3.9 77.4 41.52
S-SLB-25-90P M IR1 IR2 φ25 90 2.0 3.7 87.6 46.71
S-SLB-25-100P M IR1 IR2 φ25 100 2.0 3.5 97.7 51.90
S-SLB-25-120P M IR1 IR2 φ25 120 2.0 3.3 117.8 62.28
S-SLB-25-150P M IR1 IR2 φ25 150 2.0 3.0 148.0 77.85
S-SLB-25-200P M IR1 IR2 φ25 200 2.0 2.8 198.2 103.80
Compatible Optic Mounts
LHF-10S, -15S, -20S, -25S / MLH-10, -15
HOURS

curvature
r
[mm]
Part Number Visibe
YOO
@
�OO��
Near-infrared
]~~
@
XO]Y��
Infrared
�_O
@
X__O��
S-SLB-30-35P M IR1 IR2 φ30 35 2.0 9.9 28.5 18.17
S-SLB-30-40P M IR1 IR2 φ30 40 2.0 8.4 34.5 20.76
S-SLB-30-50P M IR1 IR2 φ30 50 2.0 6.8 45.5 25.95
S-SLB-30-60P M IR1 IR2 φ30 60 2.0 5.9 56.1 31.14
S-SLB-30-70P M IR1 IR2 φ30 70 2.0 5.2 66.5 36.33
S-SLB-30-80P M IR1 IR2 φ30 80 2.0 4.8 76.8 41.52
S-SLB-30-90P M IR1 IR2 φ30 90 2.0 4.5 87.1 46.71
S-SLB-30-100P M IR1 IR2 φ30 100 2.0 4.2 97.2 51.90
S-SLB-30-120P M IR1 IR2 φ30 120 2.0 3.8 117.5 62.28
S-SLB-30-150P M IR1 IR2 φ30 150 2.0 3.5 147.7 77.85
S-SLB-30-170P M IR1 IR2 φ30 170 2.0 3.3 167.8 88.23
S-SLB-30-200P M IR1 IR2 φ30 200 2.0 3.1 198.0 103.80
S-SLB-30-250P M IR1 IR2 φ30 250 2.0 2.9 248.1 129.75
S-SLB-30-300P M IR1 IR2 φ30 300 2.0 2.7 298.2 155.70
S-SLB-30-350P M IR1 IR2 φ30 350 2.0 2.6 348.3 181.65
S-SLB-40-50P M IR1 IR2 φ40 50 2.0 11.4 42.5 25.95
S-SLB-40-60P M IR1 IR2 φ40 60 2.0 9.3 53.9 31.14
S-SLB-40-70P M IR1 IR2 φ40 70 2.0 8.0 64.7 36.33
S-SLB-40-80P M IR1 IR2 φ40 80 2.0 7.1 75.3 41.52
S-SLB-40-90P M IR1 IR2 φ40 90 2.0 6.5 85.7 46.71
S-SLB-40-100P M IR1 IR2 φ40 100 2.0 6.0 96.0 51.90
S-SLB-40-120P M IR1 IR2 φ40 120 2.0 5.3 116.5 62.28
S-SLB-40-150P M IR1 IR2 φ40 150 2.0 4.6 147 77.85
S-SLB-40-170P M IR1 IR2 φ40 170 2.0 4.3 167.2 88.23
S-SLB-40-200P M IR1 IR2 φ40 200 2.0 3.9 197.4 103.80
S-SLB-40-250P M IR1 IR2 φ40 250 2.0 3.6 247.7 129.75
S-SLB-40-1000P M IR1 IR2 φ40 1000 2.0 2.4 998.4 519.00
S-SLB-50-70P M IR1 IR2 φ50 70 3.0 13.0 61.5 36.33
S-SLB-50-90P M IR1 IR2 φ50 90 3.0 10.3 83.2 46.71
S-SLB-50-100P M IR1 IR2 φ50 100 3.0 9.4 93.8 51.90
S-SLB-50-120P M IR1 IR2 φ50 120 3.0 8.2 114.6 62.28
S-SLB-50-150P M IR1 IR2 φ50 150 3.0 7.1 145.3 77.85
S-SLB-50-170P M IR1 IR2 φ50 170 3.0 6.6 165.6 88.23
S-SLB-50-200P M IR1 IR2 φ50 200 3.0 6.1 196.0 103.80
S-SLB-60-70P M IR1 IR2 φ60 70 3.0 18.8 57.6 36.33
S-SLB-60-100P M IR1 IR2 φ60 100 3.0 12.5 91.7 51.90
S-SLB-60-120P M IR1 IR2 φ60 120 3.0 10.7 113.0 62.28
S-SLB-60-150P M IR1 IR2 φ60 150 3.0 9.0 144.1 77.85
S-SLB-80-150P M IR1 IR2 φ80 150 3.0 14.1 140.8 77.85
S-SLB-80-250P M IR1 IR2 φ80 250 3.0 9.3 243.9 129.75
S-SLB-100-150P M IR1 IR2 φ100 150 3.0 21.2 136.1 77.85
S-SLB-100-200P M IR1 IR2 φ100 200 3.0 15.8 189.6 103.80
S-SLB-100-250P M IR1 IR2 φ100 250 3.0 13.0 241.4 129.75
S-SLB-100-300P M IR1 IR2 φ100 300 3.0 11.2 292.6 155.70
S-SLB-100-500P M IR1 IR2 φ100 500 3.0 7.9 494.8 259.50
S-SLB-100-1000P M IR1 IR2 φ100 1000 3.0 5.4 996.4 519.00
Compatible Optic Mounts
LHF-30S, -40S, -50S, -60AS, -80, -100
HOURS

YOO
@
�OO��
Near-infrared
]~~
@
XO]Y��
Infrared
�_O
@
X__O��
S-SLB-05B-08P M IR1 IR2 φ5 8.4 1.4 2.1 7.6 8.30
S-SLB-05B-20P M IR1 IR2 φ5 20.2 1.1 1.4 19.8 20.76
S-SLB-06B-06P M IR1 IR2 φ6 6.4 1.0 2.5 5.6 6.23
S-SLB-08B-08P M IR1 IR2 φ8 8.6 1.5 3.6 7.4 8.30
S-SLB-10B-10P M IR1 IR2 φ10 10.8 2.0 4.6 9.2 10.38
S-SLB-10B-15P M IR1 IR2 φ10 15.6 2.0 3.6 14.4 15.57
S-SLB-10B-20P M IR1 IR2 φ10 20.5 2.0 3.2 19.5 20.76
S-SLB-10B-40P M IR1 IR2 φ10 40.4 2.0 2.6 39.6 41.52
S-SLB-15B-15P M IR1 IR2 φ15 16 2.0 5.9 14.0 15.57
S-SLB-15B-20P M IR1 IR2 φ15 20.8 2.0 4.8 19.2 20.76
S-SLB-15B-30P M IR1 IR2 φ15 30.6 2.0 3.8 29.4 31.14
S-SLB-15B-40P M IR1 IR2 φ15 40.6 2.0 3.4 39.4 41.52
S-SLB-20B-30P M IR1 IR2 φ20 31 2.0 5.3 29.1 31.14
S-SLB-20B-40P M IR1 IR2 φ20 40.7 2.0 4.4 39.3 41.52
S-SLB-20B-50P M IR1 IR2 φ20 50.7 2.0 3.9 49.3 51.90
S-SLB-25B-35P M IR1 IR2 φ25 36.1 2.0 6.4 33.9 36.33
S-SLB-25B-50P M IR1 IR2 φ25 50.8 2.0 5.1 49.2 51.90
S-SLB-25B-60P M IR1 IR2 φ25 60.8 2.0 4.5 59.2 62.28
S-SLB-25B-70P M IR1 IR2 φ25 70.7 2.0 4.2 69.3 72.66
S-SLB-30B-30P M IR1 IR2 φ30 31.7 2.0 9.7 28.3 31.14
S-SLB-30B-40P M IR1 IR2 φ30 41.3 2.0 7.6 38.7 41.52
S-SLB-40B-40P M IR1 IR2 φ40 42.1 2.0 12.3 37.9 41.52
S-SLB-40B-50P M IR1 IR2 φ40 51.7 2.0 10.0 48.3 51.90
S-SLB-40B-60P M IR1 IR2 φ40 61.4 2.0 8.6 58.6 62.28
S-SLB-40B-100P M IR1 IR2 φ40 101 2.0 5.9 99.0 103.80
S-SLB-40B-150P M IR1 IR2 φ40 150.8 2.0 4.6 149.2 155.70
S-SLB-50B-150P M IR1 IR2 φ50 151.2 3.0 7.0 148.8 155.70
S-SLB-50B-200P M IR1 IR2 φ50 201 3.0 6.0 199.0 207.60
Compatible Optic Mounts
LHF-10S, -15S, -20S, -25S, -30S, -40S, -50S / MLH-10, -15
HOURS